S6BP202A
ASSP, 42V, 2.4A, Synchronous
 Buck-boost DC/DC Converter IC
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation    •   198 Champion Court   •   San Jose, CA 95134-1709    •   408-943-2600
Document Number: 002-08496 Rev. *D  Revised October 13, 2017
S6BP202A is a 1-Ch Buck-boost DC/DC converter IC with four built-in switching FETs. This IC is able to supply up to 2.4A of load
current within the very wide range from 2.5V to 42V in the input voltage. This IC has an operation mode that is automatically changed
to PFM operation during low load, which can achieve super-high efficiency with a very low quiescent current 20 µA. It is possible to

This product has observed the standard of lead, cadmium, mercury, Hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB), and
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
14. Ordering Information
Table 14-1 Ordering Information
Order Code Part Number (MPN) (*1) Package
1F S6BP202A1FST2B00A
Plastic ETSSOP16 (0.65 mm pitch), 16-pin
(Package Code: SEC016)
1G S6BP202A1GST2B00A
4F S6BP202A4FST2B00A
7F S6BP202A7FST2B00A
MPN: Marketing Part Number
*1: Please contact our sales division for the part numbers (refer to "1. Product Lineup") not mentioned in this table.
Figure 14-1 Ordering Part Number Definitions
S 6B P 2 0 2 A XX S T2 B 0 0A
Fixed on 00A
Packing: B = 13 inch Tape and Reel
Package: T2 = ETSSOP, Pure Sn / Low-Halogen
Reliability Grade: S = 10 ppm
Preset Condition (Order Code): See “Product Lineup”
Revision: A = 1st Revision
Product ID: 02
Topology: 2 = Switch-Mode Power Supply (Integrated FET)
Product Type: P = Power Management IC
Product Class: 6B = Automotive Analog
Company ID: S = Cypress
Document Number: 002-08496 Rev. *D  Page 18 of 20
S6BP202A
15. Package Dimensions
Package Code: SEC016
002-10769 Rev. **
Document Number: 002-08496 Rev. *D  Page 19 of 20
S6BP202A
16. Major Changes
Spansion Publication Number: S6BP202A_DS405-00027
Page Section Change Results
Preliminary 0.1
− − Initial release
Preliminary 0.2
1 Cover page
The sentences of the "Notice to Readers" were changed from "the contents of Full Production"
to "the contents of Preliminary".
13
10. Electrical
Characteristics
"(TSD)" was added in the table of "10. Electrical Characteristics".
NOTE: Please see “Document History” about later revised information.
Document History
Document Title: S6BP202A, ASSP, 42V, 2.4A, Synchronous Buck-boost DC/DC Converter IC
Document Number: 002-08496
Revision ECN
Orig. of
Change